Dec: December

Table 3 Titre values of the Widal test conducted on the subjects

Titre 1/80 1/160 1/320 1/640 Total
Frequency 23 24 4 2 180
Percentage 12.78 13.33 2.22 1.11 100

The Widal test result of the students examined is presented in 
Table 3. One hundred and twenty seven (127) (70.56%) did not know 
their titre result, 23 (12.78%) had a titre of 1/80, 24 (13.33%) had 
1/160, 4 (2.22%) had 1/320 and 2 (1.11%) had 1/640.

Out of the 180 students who had been diagnosed of gastroenteritis 
and typhoid fever only 74 students whose consent were obtained